

Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No.14302 of 2025

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jagjeet S. Bagga, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, learned Standing Counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Petitioner's grievance is that the respondents have withheld his 07 increments without any reason. These have not been released to him even after two years of his superannuation.

Let learned counsel for the respondents to file reply/have instructions in the matter.

List on **06.10.2025**.

September 12, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge