

Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No.14302 of 2025

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Dipankar S. Bagga, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Previous order has not been complied with. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on **03.11.2025.**

Name of Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the respondents, be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

October 06, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge