

Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No. 14302/2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagjeet Singh Bagga, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Final opportunity of one week time, as prayed for, is
granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on **20.11.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th November, 2025 (Rohit)