

Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No.14302 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagjeet S. Bagga, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to place on record certain additional documents stated to have bearing on the subject matter.

List on **18.12.2025**.

December 01, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge