

Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC and Ors

CWP No.14302 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner again
seeks an adjournment for placing on record some
additional documents. He may do so within three
weeks. This, however, shall be the final opportunity for
the purpose.

List during *fourth week of March 2026*.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 18, 2025
(*R.Atal*)