

**Shri Sucha Singh Vs. HRTC & Ors.
CWP No. 14302 of 2025.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

In terms of the last order, final opportunity was granted to the petitioner to place on record the additional documents.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, learned counsel, has shown to the Court Affidavit, which stands prepared along-with the documents, but he prays that as the documents are not legible, therefore, he has not filed the affidavit so that legible documents thereof can be filed alongwith it.

Let needful be done, within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)